Erinaceus
Sciurus vulgaris
Pteromys volans
Onadatra zibethicus
Mustela vison

Cervinae

11



Erinaceus

E. europaeus
E.concolor

E. amurensis

2,3
(Cahadrii)
600g 700g 2 3cm
Atelerix  ( )
Atelerix albiventris 14
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Sciurus vulgaris

2,7
7
22 27cm 16 20cm 300 410g
Sciurus 28
(S.aureogaster)



Ornithodorus spp. ()

O
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Pteromys volans

P.v orii

® 15 20cm 10 12cm

L] Glaucomys volans

() (2002) , 390pp.
Oshida, T. Abramov, A., Yanagawa, H., and Masuda, R. (2005) Phylogeography of Russian flying
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Ondatra zibethicus

1.2

320mm
2/3
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Mustela vison

1928

400

45cm
0.7kg

1866

36cm

1960

1kg

1950

1345

36cm

30cm
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) Mustela lutreola

35

( ) 330
13,000 62
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Cervinae

Axis 4 Cervus 10 Dama 2
Elaphurus 1 17 C. njppon
C. albirostris C. auvanceli C. elaphus
C eldi C. timorensis C. unicolor

Cervus nijppon cn.
Nippon Cn. keramae Cn. pulchellus cn
Yyakushimae C.n. yezoensis

C. njppon talouanus C. mariannus
2,345

Elaphurus davidanus
( 23458)
(9

11
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75 509kg

® Dama  Axis Elaphurus

50

) C.unicolor C. timorensis,
Axis Cervus porcinus

°

°
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